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Adiprene® LF 1700A

Polyurethane (Polyester, TDI)

Chemtura

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

ADIPRENE® LF 1700A is a TDI-terminated polyester prepolymer having very low free TDI content. This prepolymer also has low viscosity, which allows
it to be processed at reduced temperature for better heat stability and longer pot life. It yields a high performance, 70-75 Shore A hardness elastomer

when cured with 4,4'-methylene-bis-(o-chloroaniline), commonly called MBCA.

Features of ADIPRENE LF 1700A include:

Low Free TDI Content
Low Viscosity
High Rebound
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asHas NHdopmaLnms

XapakTepuncTukm

MeTop 06paboTkm

Hunskasa Ba3kocTb

JnTtbe

dusunyeckum

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHUs

YaenbHbI BEC

1.22

g/cm?3

ASTM D792

TeepaocTb

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHUs

TeBeppocTb AtopomeTtpa (Shore A)

70to 75

ASTM D2240

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHUs

MpoyHOCTb Ha cxxaTune
5% Strain
10% Strain
15% Strain
20% Strain

25% Strain

0.621
0.965
1.38
1.93

2.62

MPa
MPa
MPa
MPa

MPa

ASTM D695

MneHkun

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

ConpoTmBneHne paspbiy 6prok

21.9

N/mm

ASTM D1938

AnacTomepbl

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

Tensile Stress
100% Strain
200% Strain
300% Strain

npOLIHOCTb Ha pacTs>XXeHune

YonvHeHne npu pactsxeHnn (Break)

Tear Strength
1

Split
KomnnekT cxatunsa (70°C, 22 hr)

ConpoTumensemocTb Bayshore

3.00
3.55
4.34
40.0

730

455
11
34

35

MPa
MPa
MPa
MPa

%

kN/m
kN/m
%

%

ASTM D412

ASTM D412

ASTM D412

ASTM D624
ASTM D470
ASTM D395B

ASTM D2632
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TepMOKOMMNEKT HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus
Cpok cny>6bl ropLuka 11to 15 min

Bpewms pemonp, > 60 min

Bpewmsi poctasku (70°C) 16 hr

NOTE

1. Die C

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon

POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutan

WeChat
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